OREGON DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
AWARDED CONTRACTS AND PROJECT AUTHORIZATIONS
FOR BID OPENING DATE

05/19/2016
Call Order: 001
Description: US730: SOUTHSHORE DRIVE - MCNARY PROJECT
PCS/KEY NO: 18842
CONTRACT NO: 14907
HIGHWAY : COLUMBIA RIVER (US-730)
COUNTY: UMATILLA
FED/STATE 1ID.: NHPP-S002(166)
NO. OF BIDDERS: 2
LOW: ROY HOUCK CONSTRUCTION LLC, SALEM,OR RESPONSIVE BID $ 2,475,040.60
2ND: KERR CONTRACTORS OREGON INC, WOODBURN,OR $ 2,597,365.00
3rd:
ENGINEER®"S RECOMMENDATION: AWARDED TO ROY HOUCK CONSTRUCTION LLC ON 05/26/2016 BY
ODOT HIGHWAY DIVISION ADMINISTRATOR.
ROY HOUCK CONSTRUCTION LLC $ 2,475,040.60
ANTICIPATED ITEMS
STATISTICAL ASPHALT BONUS $ 100,500.00
ANTICIPATED ITEMS SUBTOTAL $ 100,500.00
CONTINGENCIES $ 86,626.42
ENGINEERING $ 186,475.04
TOTAL $ 2,848,642 .06

AWARDED CONTRACTS AND AUTHORIZATIONS PAGE: 1 POSTED 06/15/2016



OREGON DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
AWARDED CONTRACTS AND PROJECT AUTHORIZATIONS
FOR BID OPENING DATE

05/19/2016
Call Order: 002
Description: 20TH STREET RECONSTRUCTION (LA GRANDE)
PCS/KEY NO: 18867
CONTRACT NO: 14909
HIGHWAY : VARIOUS HIGHWAYS (VAR)
COUNTY: UNION
FED/STATE 1ID.: STP-4035(023)

NO. OF BIDDERS: 3

LOW: MICHAEL A BECKER GENERAL CONTRACTOR INC, LA GRANDE,OR RESPONSIVE BID $ 1,847,307.00

2ND: WILDISH STANDARD PAVING CO, EUGENE,OR $ 2,058,775.02

3RD: JAL CONSTRUCTION INC, BEND,OR $ 2,442,251.27

ENGINEER™S RECOMMENDATION: AWARDED TO MICHAEL A BECKER GENERAL CONTRACTOR INC ON
05/27/2016 BY ODOT HIGHWAY DIVISION ADMINISTRATOR.

MICHAEL A BECKER GENERAL CONTRACTOR INC $ 1,847,307.00

ANTICIPATED ITEMS

ANTICIPATED ITEMS SUBTOTAL $ 0.00
CONTINGENCIES $ 64,655.74
ENGINEERING $ 332,847.31
TOTAL $ 2,244 ,810.05
Call Order: 003
Description: US97: UPRR O"XING - MILITARY CROSSING AND OR58: CRESCENT
PCS/KEY NO: 19585
CONTRACT NO: 14910
HIGHWAY : THE DALLES-CALIFORNIA HWY (US-97)
COUNTY: KLAMATH
FED/STATE 1ID.: NHPP-S004(206)
NO. OF BIDDERS: 3
LOW: OREGON MAINLINE PAVING LLC, MCMINNVILLE,OR RESPONSIVE BID $ 10,979,466.50
2ND: KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - NORTHWEST, TANGENT,OR $ 11,278,771.60
3RD: KERR CONTRACTORS OREGON INC, WOODBURN,OR $ 11,290,544.00
ENGINEER®"S RECOMMENDATION: AWARDED TO OREGON MAINLINE PAVING LLC ON 05/31/2016 BY
ODOT HIGHWAY DIVISION ADMINISTRATOR.

OREGON MAINLINE PAVING LLC $ 10,979,466 .50
ANTICIPATED ITEMS

STATISTICAL ASPHALT BONUS $ 388,625.00

AC SMOOTHNESS BONUS $ 243,990.00
ANTICIPATED ITEMS SUBTOTAL $ 632,615.00
CONTINGENCIES $ 384,281.32
ENGINEERING $ 900,230.65
TOTAL $ 12,896,593.47

AWARDED CONTRACTS AND AUTHORIZATIONS PAGE: 2 06/15/2016



